# **Inaugural Programme**

10.00 a.m. Prayer & Lighting of Kuthuvilakku

10.05 a.m. Welcome Address

Dr. N. Muthaiah

Dean, RKMVERI-FDMSE, Coimbatore Campus

10.15 a.m. Presentation of theme of the conference

Dr. Sudha. A

Assistant Professor, RKMVERI-FDMSE

10.20 a.m. Presidential Address

Swami Garishthananda

Administrative Head, Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and Research Institute

**Coimbatore Campus** 

10.30 a.m. Chief Guest Address

Dr. Akhil S. Paul

Director, Sense International India, Ahmedabad, Gujrat

10.40 a.m. Special Address

Swami Buddhidananda

Asst. Administrative Head

Faculty of Disability Management and Special Education

Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and Research Institute

**Coimbatore Campus** 

10.50 a.m. Vote of Thanks

Dr. R. Giridharan

Associate Professor & Head, RKMVERI-GAPEY

Education is the manifestation of the perfection already in man.

- Swami Vivekananda

#### Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and Research Institute (RKMVERI)

(Deemed-to-be University as declared by Government of India under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC with A++ Grade

Faculty of Disability Management and Special Education (FDMSE)

R.

## Faculty of General & Adapted Physical Education and Yoga (GAPEY)

Coimbatore Campus, SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020.

in Collaboration with

Rehabilitation Council of India (RCI), New Delhi

Cordially invites you to the Inaugural function of

**A three-day National Conference** 

Fostering Inclusive Practices through Special Education services

and Adapted Sports for Person with Disabilities in

**Attaining Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)** 

3<sup>rd</sup> April 2024, 10.00 a.m.

Venue: Vidyalaya GKD Auditorium

#### Presidential Address

### Swami Garishthananda

Administrative Head, Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and Research Institute Coimbatore Campus

**Chief Guest Address** 

Dr. Akhil S. Paul

Director Sense International India Ahmedabad, Gujrat

Special Address

Dr. N. Muthaiah

Dean RKMVERI-FDMSE Coimbatore Campus

